503614526 12/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3661157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER GEORGE LASTOVICH	07/08/2014
ANITA QUINN	07/01/2014
PAULINE ELIZABETH BELL	07/01/2014
JAMES LEE SCHRAM	07/08/2014
REX YOUNG NIELSON	07/01/2014
JASON PAUL HAYES	08/05/2014
MATTHEW JAMES SPRINGER	08/05/2014
LINCOLN BELCOURT	08/04/2014
MATTHEW DANIEL SOLOMON	08/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY
Street Address:	1 BECTON DRIVE
Internal Address:	MC110
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07417

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14787668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6392

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BECTON 3.3F-246

PATENT REEL: 037306 FRAME: 0108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015
Total Attachments: 11	
source=BECTON 3#page1.tif	
source=BECTON 3#page2.tif	
source=BECTON 3#page3.tif	
source=BECTON 3#page4.tif	
source=BECTON 3#page5.tif	
source=BECTON 3#page6.tif	
source=BECTON 3#page7.tif	
source=BECTON 3#page8.tif	
source=BECTON 3#page9.tif	
source=BECTON 3#page10.tif	
source=BECTON 3#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037306 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of April 28, 2014, made by us, Alexander George LASTOVICH, of 10713 Cheltonham Court, Raleigh, NC 27614, U.S.A.; Anita QUINN, of 1610 W B St., Butner, NC 27509, U.S.A.; Pauline Elizabeth BELL, of 1513 Anterra Dr., Wake Forest, NC 27587, U.S.A.; James Lee SCHRAM, of 111 Summerglen Dr., Asheville, NC 28806, U.S.A.; Rex Young NIELSON, of 1502 White Kousa Place, Apex, NC 27502, U.S.A.; Jason Paul HAYES, of 53 Armstrong Road, Heathmont, Victoria 3135, Australia; Matthew James SPRINGER, of 114 Railway Place, West Melbourne, Victoria 3003, Australia; Lincoln BELCOURT, 7 Woodcrest Road, Vermont, Victoria 3133, Australia; and Matthew Daniel SOLOMON, 2 Dumblane Street, Hughesdale, Victoria 3166, Australia;

WITNESSETH: That.

WHEREAS, we are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in IMAGING CARTRIDGE, PIPETTE, AND METHOD OF USE FOR DIRECT SPUTUM SMEAR MICROSCOPY for which an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) has been filed in the Receiving Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The international application bears Application No. PCT/US2014/035677, and was filed on April 28, 2014, and is hereinafter referred to as the subject application.

WHEREAS, BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY having a principal place of business at 1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of confirming its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the subject application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the subject application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of

Page 1 of 11

the subject application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not be made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and the subject applications above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Alexander George Lastovich 85019 2014

STATE OF North Caroline
COUNTY OF Durham

I, Cuth Lamb Jordan, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Alexander George Lastovich personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

(Official Scal)

RUTH LAMB JORDAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
WAKE COUNTY, NC
My Commission Expires 11-12-2018
My Commission Expires:

Cut land Deadan

11/12/2018

Page 3 of 11

		Cr. duty v St 1
STATE OF	North Caro	1 /Y_
COUNTY OF	Durhon	
		archan, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby
		ppeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of
the foregoing in Witness	strument, s my hand and official	seal, this the
(Official Seal)		RUTH LAMB JORDAN
WA WA	H LAMB JORDAN NOTARY PUBLIC KE COUNTY, NC rission Expires 11-12-2018	Notary Public
My Commission	n Expires:	11/12/2018

		<u>/aud</u> Pauline E	Lives <u>(9)</u> Elizabeth Be	enalieth en		(SEAL) L 2014
1,		bedan,			County and	State, do hereby
execution of the	e foregoing instru	Bell personally a ment. Ticial seal, this the				wledged the due
(Official Seal)			(Cur Rury	LLLWL-	dry	
N WAI	HAMB JORDAN OTARY PUBLIC (E COUNTY, NC Ission Expires 11-12-2018		otary Public			

James Lee Schram (SEAL)
STATE OF North Coroling COUNTY OF BURCOMBE
I, LillA R. ARROWOOD, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby
execution of the foregoing instrument.
execution of the foregoing instrument. Official Seal) Official Seal) Official Seal) Official Seal)
My Commission Expires: October 25, 2017

Page 6 of 11

		Rex Young	You	my No	1 ich	─(SEAL	.)
		Rex Young	Nielson		7/1/2	014	,
STATE OF COUNTY OF	North Caroli Ducham	na					
	wth Lamb Jec						
	x Young Nielson pers	onany appear	ed before	me this d	ay and ackn	owledged	the du
Witnes	c foregoing instrument. s my hand and official sea	al, this the	155	_day of	July		, 2014.
			R	ut L	unt P	~_	
(Official Seal)		~1	Ruth	LAWB	. Junise	M	-
	UTH LAMB JORDAN NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, NC Contribution Expires 11-12-2018		y Public			*****	,
My Commissio	n Expires:	2018	<u>.</u>				

(SEAL)
Jason Paul Hayes
Witness:
Signature
Print name: Brody Payne.
Date: 5-/8/12/.
Witness:
Signature
Print name: KATHRYIN LIBERG
Date: 5/3/4

Matthew James Springer (SEAL)

Signature

Print name: Brody Payre

Witness:
Signature

Print name: KATHRYN LIBERG

Date: 5/8/14

timbrot 5
Lincoln Belcourt)

Witness:
Janelle Littlejoha
Print name: <u>Namielle</u> Little Ann Date: 4th August 2014
Date: 4th August 2014
U
Witness:
m
Signature
Print name: MUTTHEW DITCHTIEL

Date: 4-8-14

35510/442271

Matthew Daniel Solomon (SEAL)

Witness:

Signature

Print name:

Date: 5 / 8,

Witness:

Signature

Print name: KATHRYN LIBERG

Date: 5/8/14

Page II of II